Surrey County Council

Thames Ditton proposed pedestrian zone - Active Travel

The consultation ran from 25/09/2020 to 13/10/2020

Responses to this survey: 393

1: Do you support the implementation of a proposed trial pedestrian area near
The Lime Tree at the junction of the High Street with Ashley Road on a part
time or full-time basis?

Support for pedestrian area

There were 393 responses to this part of the question.

Option Total Percent
Yes (full time basis) 193 49.11%
Yes (part time basis) 49 12.47%
No 148 37.66%
No opinion 3 0.76%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

2: If a trial pedestrian area were to go ahead, what would be your preferred
days of the week for the scheme to be deployed?

Everyday (yes/no)

There were 111 responses to this part of the question.

Option Total Percent
Everyday 61 15.52%
Other (please specify below) 50 12.72%
Not Answered 282 71.76%

Days of the week for the scheme - Mondays

There were 318 responses to this part of the question.

Option Total Percent

Yes 141 35.88%

No 141 35.88%
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No opinion 36 9.16%
Not Answered 75 19.08%
Days of the week for the scheme - Tuesdays
There were 319 responses to this part of the question.
Option Total Percent
Yes 141 35.88%
No 140 35.62%
No opinion 38 9.67%
Not Answered 74 18.83%
Days of the week for the scheme - Wednesdays
There were 320 responses to this part of the question.
Option Total Percent
Yes 147 37.40%
No 138 35.11%
No opinion 35 8.91%
Not Answered 73 18.58%
Days of the week for the scheme - Thursdays
There were 319 responses to this part of the question.
Option Total Percent
Yes 143 36.39%
No 139 35.37%
No opinion 37 9.41%
Not Answered 74 18.83%
Days of the week for the scheme - Fridays
There were 320 responses to this part of the question.
Option Total Percent
Yes 158 40.20%
No 132 33.59%
No opinion 30 7.63%
Not Answered 73 18.58%
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Days of the week for the scheme - Saturdays

There were 326 responses to this part of the question.

Option Total Percent
Yes 202 51.40%
No 107 27.23%
No opinion 17 4.33%
Not Answered 67 17.04%

Days of the week for the scheme - Sundays

There were 326 responses to this part of the question.
Option Total Percent
Yes 202 51.40%
No 104 26.46%
No opinion 20 5.10%
Not Answered 67 17.04%

Days of the week for the scheme - Bank Holidays

There were 329 responses to this part of the question.
Option Total Percent
Yes 197 50.13%
No 106 26.87%
No opinion 26 6.62%
Not Answered 64 16.38%

3: What is your occupation?

Occupation

There were 393 responses to this part of the question.
Option Total Percent
Local resident 352 89.57%
Local business owner 14 3.56%
Local business employee 9 2.29%
Other (please specify) 18 4.58%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
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Conclusion

Of the 393 responses 242 (61%) are in favor of the trial on either a full time
or part time basis.

Of the 393 responses 148 (38%) are not in favor of the trial

Of the 242 responses in favor of the trial, 161 (66%) included comments
Of the 161 comments, 139 (86%) were in favor of a trial IF adaptions or
other considerations were made to the design of the trial.

These included;

Make the Ashley Road Car Park free for residents or free for 30-60 mins for
visitors/shoppers

Provisions are made for the Disabled Bays

Make the whole of the High Street Pedestrianised

Make the High Street One Way

Ban HGVs from the High Street

The area chosen for the pedestrianisation is the wrong location in the High
Street. The footway is narrower from Costo — Boots. People are often
queueing on the footway for the bakers, and pedestrians have to walk in
the road to get pass

Provisions should be made for the Fish Monger every Tuesday

Provisions should be made for delivery vehicles supplying shops in the
vicinity

Provide additional cycle storage within the village

Additional signage for the Ashley Road Car Park



